## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-00613, Version: 1

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a Santa Barbara County Operational Area COVID-19 After-Action Report and Improvement Plan, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR. 30 MIN.)

- a) Receive and file the "Santa Barbara County Operational Area COVID-19 After-Action Report and Improvement Plan", identifying areas of strength and opportunities and considerations for improvement based on the lessons learned associated with the County's response to the COVID-19 pandemic;
- b) Authorize staff to transmit the Santa Barbara County Operational Area COVID-19 After-Action Report and Improvement Plan to California Office of Emergency Services (CalOES), as required by Title 19 of the Cal. Code of Regs., Section 2900(q);
- c) Provide any direction that the Board would like to make regarding recommendations; and
- d) Determine that these actions are exempt from the provisions of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15061(b)(3) and 15378(b)(5) since they are organizational or administrative activities of government that will not result in a significant impact to the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY